School
Athens

Kazen

Olivares

Annex Building(DAEP)

West Campus

Science Building

South San Antonio ISD 2019 Campus Reopening Program

School Construction Status

Task
Selective Demolition

Ceiling Tile Replacement

Addition of Walls

VCT Replacement

Carpet Replacement

New Doors (6-8 Weeks Lead Time)
New Windows (6-8 Weeks Lead Time
Wall Base

Millwork (Circ Desk)

Paint (Int/Ext)

Paint Accent Walls

Millwork Removal (Circ Desk)
Ceiling Tile Replacement
VCT Replacement

Carpet Replacement

Wall Base

Paint (Int/Ext)

Paint Accent Walls

Selective Demolition
Ceiling Tile Replacement
Addition of Walls

New Millwork (Entry)
New Doors

New Toilet Partitions
New Epoxy Floor

Carpet Replacement
Signage (Int/Ext)

Paint (Int/Ext)

New Storefront Doors
Wall Base

Ceiling Tile Replacement
Paint

Fire Systems

Demo of Millwork
Demo of Doors
New Walls

New Doors

New Exit Lights
Paint

New Signage

Demo Existing Signage
Ceiling Tile Replacement
Paint (Int/Ext)

New Sidewalk

Status
Completed
85%
Completed
95%
Completed
Completion
Completion
95%

80%

90%

95%

80%
85%
95%
Completed
95%
90%

4-6 Weeks
85%

4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
8 Weeks

95%
8-10 Weeks

85%
95%

Completed
Completed
80%
80%
80%

95%
85%
95%

8/14/2019
8/18/2019
8/14/2019
8/18/2019
8/14/2019

10/05/2019
10/05/2019

8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019

8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/14/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019

9/15/2019
8/18/2019
9/16/2019
9/16/2019
9/29/2019

Long Lead Item (6-8 Weeks once Ordered)

9/22/2019

10/06/2019

TBD
8/18/2019

11/1/2019
9/16/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019

8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/31/2019

8/18/2019
8/18/2019
8/18/2019
9/16/2019

AUG 14’19 ru5:41



