## South San Antonio ISD 2019 Campus Reopening Program School Construction Status

School	Task	Status	
Athens	Selective Demolition	Completed	8/14/2019
	Ceiling Tile Replacement	85%	8/18/2019
	Addition of Walls	Completed	8/14/2019
	VCT Replacement	95%	8/18/2019
	Carpet Replacement	Completed	8/14/2019
	New Doors (6-8 Weeks Lead Time)	Completion	10/05/2019
	New Windows (6-8 Weeks Lead Time	Completion	10/05/2019
	Wall Base	95%	8/18/2019
	Millwork (Circ Desk)	80%	8/18/2019
	Paint (Int/Ext)	90%	8/18/2019
	Paint Accent Walls	95%	8/18/2019
Kazen	Millwork Removal (Circ Desk)	80%	8/18/2019
	Ceiling Tile Replacement	85%	8/18/2019
	VCT Replacement	95%	8/18/2019
	Carpet Replacement	Completed	8/14/2019
	Wall Base	95%	8/18/2019
	Paint (Int/Ext)	90%	8/18/2019
	Paint Accent Walls		8/18/2019
Olivares	Selective Demolition	4-6 Weeks	9/15/2019
	Ceiling Tile Replacement	85%	8/18/2019
	Addition of Walls	4-6 Weeks	9/16/2019
	New Millwork (Entry)	4-6 Weeks	9/16/2019
	New Doors	8 Weeks	9/29/2019
	New Toilet Partitions Long Lead	tem (6-8 Weeks o	nce Ordered)
	New Epoxy Floor		9/22/2019
	Carpet Replacement		10/06/2019
	Signage (Int/Ext)		TBD
	Paint (Int/Ext)	95%	8/18/2019
Annex Building(DAEP)	New Storefront Doors	8-10 Weeks	11/1/2019
	Wall Base		9/16/2019
	Ceiling Tile Replacement	85%	8/18/2019
	Paint	95%	8/18/2019
	Fire Systems		8/18/2019
West Campus	Demo of Millwork	Completed	8/14/2019
	Demo of Doors	Completed	8/14/2019
	New Walls	80%	8/18/2019
	New Doors	80%	8/18/2019
	New Exit Lights	80%	8/18/2019
	Paint		8/18/2019
	New Signage		8/31/2019
Science Building	Demo Existing Signage	95%	8/18/2019
	Ceiling Tile Replacement	85%	8/18/2019
	Paint (Int/Ext)	95%	8/18/2019
	New Sidewalk		9/16/2019